

The Northern Trust Company of Saudi Arabia

TNTCoSA is 96% owned by The Northern Trust Scottish Limited Partnership (UK), a subsidiary of The Northern Trust International Banking Corporation (TNTIBC), a US incorporated bank. The Northern Trust Partners Limited (UK) is the general partner of The Northern Trust Scottish Limited Partnership (UK). NTC, a financial holding company based in Chicago, is the ultimate parent of TNTIBC and its subsidiaries. NTC affiliates also hold the remaining 4% of TNTCoSA.

The TNTCoSA ownership structure is shown below.

